the financing and the interest accrued thereon.

Information Regarding Estimates and Associated Risks

The information included in this Report reflects the perception of Grupo Casa Saba in connection with future events
and may contain information related to financial results, economic positions, tendencies and uncertain facts. The
words "believe", "expect", "deem", "consider", "foresee", "plan" and other similar words or expressions, identify such
projections or approximations. In evaluating such projections or approximations, the shareholders should take into
consideration the risk factors described in this sections and other disclosure contained in this Report or in any other
document published in connection with the Acquisition. Such risk factors and projections described the circumstances
that may produce that the real results differ significantly from the expected ones.

VI. SELECT FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Select financial information that is considered to be important in terms of the Acquisition is provided below:

Balance Sheet

As of March 31, 2010
Figures expressed in thousands of Mexican pesos

Standalone Pro-Forma Adjustment Pro-Forma Figures (Grupo Casa Saba & Fasa) Current Assets Cash and
Temporary Investments 501,513 455,745 957,258 Accounts Receivable 7,653,970 548,493 8,202,463 Inventories
4,117,365 2,729,680 6,847,045 Other Current Assets 99,943 303,296 403,239 Total Current Assetsb 12,372,791
4,037,214 16,410,005 Property, Plant & Equipment 1,314,405 2,466,808 3,781,213 Goodwill 1,619,842 4,508,747
6,128,589 Intangible Assets 0 1,407,486 1,407,486 Other Assets 209,658 495,277 704,935 Total Assets 15,516,696
12,915,531 28,432,227 Current Liabilities Short-Term Debt 1,638,413 5,902,063 7,540,476 Accounts Payable
4,574,562 4,402,475 8,977,037 Other Current Liabilities 455,578 143,132 598,710 Total Current Liabilitiesb
6,668,553 10,447,670 17,116,223 Long-Term Debt 841,177 2,106,887 2,948,064 Other Liabilities 422,025 80,158
502,183 Total Liabilities 7,931,755 12,634,716 20,566,471 Shareholders' Equity 7,584,940 280,816 7,865,756

Income Statement

As of March 31, 2010
Figures expressed in thousands of Mexican pesos

Standalone

Pro-Forma Adjustment

Pro-Forma Figures (Grupo Casa Saba & Fasa)

Net Sales 7,724,080 4,731,664 12,455,744 Cost of Sales 6,840,615 3,669,178 10,509,793 Gross Profit 883,465
1,062,486 1,945,951 Operating Expenses 563,718 996,952 1,560,670 Operating Income 319,747 65,534 385,281

Edgar Filing: GRUPO CASA SABA SA DE CV - Form 6-K

8

Comprehensive Gain or Loss on Financing, Net 54,921 474,575 529,496 Other Income, Net -6,967 -1,458 -8,425
Earnings Before Taxes 271,793 -407,584 -135,791 Income Tax 24,331 -116,989 -92,658 Net Income 247,462
-290,595 -43,133

Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2009
Figures expressed in thousands of Mexican pesos

Standalone Pro-Forma Adjustment Pro-Forma Figures (Grupo Casa Saba & Fasa) Current Assets Cash and
Temporary Investments 609,837 416,602 1,026,439 Accounts Receivable 6,529,589 500,928 7,030,517 Inventories
5,463,461 3,128,858 8,592,319 Other Current Assets 81,573 282,514 364,087 Total Current Assets 12,684,460
4,328,901 17,013,361 Property, Plant & Equipment 1,328,326 2,609,137 3,937,463 Goodwill 1,601,290 5,169,968
6,771,258 Intangible Assets 0 1,423,648 1,423,648 Other Assets 271,130 529,225 800,355 Total Assets 15,885,206
14,060,880 29,946,086 Current Liabilities Short-Term Debt 1,483,821 6,235,411 7,719,232 Accounts Payable
5,663,218 4,908,993 10,572,211 Other Current Liabilities 10,089 233,755 243,844 Total Current Liabilities 7,157,128
11,378,160 18,535,288 Long-Term Debt 891,644 2,138,053 3,029,697 Other Liabilities 422,025 89,446 511,471 Total
Liabilities 8,470,797 13,605,659 22,076,456 Shareholders' Equity 7,414,408 455,222 7,869,630

Income Statement

As of December 31, 2009
Figures expressed in thousands of Mexican pesos

Standalone

Pro-Forma Adjustment

Pro-Forma Figures (Grupo Casa Saba & Fasa)

Net Sales 29,818,049 21,413,685 51,231,734 Cost of Sales 26,537,360 16,715,875 43,253,235 Gross Profit 3,280,689
4,697,811 7,978,500 Operating Expenses 2,366,829 4,386,843 6,753,672 Operating Income 913,860 310,968
1,224,828 Comprehensive Gain or Loss on Financing, Net 252,191 697,554 949,745 Other Income, Net -75,385
-47,963 -123,348 Earnings Before Taxes 737,054 -338,623 398,431 Income Tax 173,738 -126,283 47,455 Net Income
563,316 -212,340 350,976

Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2008
Figures expressed in thousands of Mexican pesos

Standalone Pro-Forma Adjustment Pro-Forma Figures (Grupo Casa Saba & Fasa) Current Assets Cash and
Temporary Investments 606,552 766,591 1,373,143 Accounts Receivable 5,868,096 453,414 6,321,510 Inventories
5,154,466 2,849,366 8,003,832 Other Current Assets 62,317 299,344 361,661 Total Current Assets 11,691,431
4,368,715 16,060,146 Property, Plant & Equipment 1,404,985 2,717,095 4,122,080 Goodwill 1,305,227 3,880,582
5,185,809 Intangible Assets 0 1,413,521 1,413,521 Other Assets 194,424 592,725 787,149 Total Assets 14,596,067
12,972,639 27,568,706 Current Liabilities Short-Term Debt 271,824 5,913,055 6,184,879 Accounts Payable
5,956,663 4,726,164 10,682,827 Other Current Liabilities 170,107 300,079 470,186 Total Current Liabilities
6,398,594 10,939,298 17,337,892 Long-Term Debt 1,053,000 1,953,014 3,006,014 Other Liabilities 534,711 80,327
615,038 Total Liabilities 7,986,305 12,972,639 20,958,944 Shareholders' Equity 6,609,761 0 6,609,761

Income Statement

As of December 31, 2008

Edgar Filing: GRUPO CASA SABA SA DE CV - Form 6-K

9

Figures expressed in thousands of Mexican pesos
Standalone

Pro-Forma Adjustment

Pro-Forma Figures (Grupo Casa Saba & Fasa)

Net Sales 28,400,059 19,134,120 47,534,179 Cost of Sales 25,334,471 14,998,233 40,332,704 Gross Profit 3,065,588
4,135,887 7,201,475 Operating Expenses 2,185,111 3,800,324 5,985,435 Operating Income 880,477 335,563
1,216,040 Comprehensive Gain or Loss on Financing, Net 171,689 778,762 950,451 Other Income, Net -193,973
142,600 -51,373 Earnings Before Taxes 902,761 -585,800 316,961 Income Tax 303,844 -120,193 183,651 Net
Income 598,917 -465,607 133,310

The financial information should be read in conjunction with the additional information contained in this Report,
Management's Discussion and Analysis of the Company's Operating Results and Financial Situation and the Financial
Statements, all of which can be found in the appendix of this Report, as well as with the notes to the pro-forma
financial statements.

Grupo Casa Saba's pro-forma income statement and balance sheet for each of the years ended on December 31, 2008
and 2009 and the three-month period ended March 31, 2010; Grupo Casa Saba's Audited Financial Statements for
each of the years ended on December 31, 2008 and 2009, and FASA's Financial Statements for each of the years